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Study Design

Q Content of questionnaire:

Method: The questionnaire was divided into 9 subjects:
Online Interviews

1. Health as pastime

2. Health influencers
Field 3. Health system
8 March/April 2021 4. Health prevention
- 00 o
i ) 5. Medication
“ 30.013 6. Chronic diseases
Respondents in the
M age of 18-99 7. Medical cannabis / CBD
& 8. Digital health
¢ @ 9. Mental health
‘ Interview length:
20 min

|

15 countries
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Key Insights

- 71% are (very) satisfied with their healthcare system and 59% think the health
system in their country would be better prepared for a similar pandemic like the
current corona pandemic in the future I

- 68% trustin conventional medicine \ /

- Over the past few years for 48% a healthy lifestyle is becoming more and more
important, 45% put more emphasis on healthy eating and 42% have bought more
fresh and high-quality food. However, 62% have NOT tried new nutrition, sports and

fitness trends during the past year. S S

- A high contribution to the fight against the Corona pandemic is attributed to doctors and
hospital staff, 81% mention this. In general 73% trust doctors on health issues.
49% think that influencers have NOT gained more influence in the health sector

- Missing meeting with family and/or friends is of most concern during the pandemic
(52%)

- 45% will wash their hands thoroughly more often in the future. 25% state they have
always been meticulous about hygiene

- 32% don‘t feel an impact on general and mental well-being from the pandemic
- 54% already experienced burnout feelings

- 43% do generally NOT order OTC medicines online. 30% buy OTC products preferably
in a bricks-and-mortar pharmacy
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Summary |

— Over the past few years,
for almost half of the
respondents, a healthy
lifestyle is becoming
more and more
important, e.g., they put
more emphasis on
healthy eating. This can
be seen mostly in Spain,
Portugal and Russia

— Nearly a quarter have
bought more and more
fresh and high-quality-
food

— On the other side, almost
two third have not tried
new nutrition, sport and
fitness trends during the
past year

— In terms of skin problems,

nearly half have not
noticed any changes in
their skin appearance

Health as a
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0 SER 54

42 A) Cz 50
have bought more IT 49
and more fresh UK mammm 37
and high-quality NL s 32
food BEL s 30
62% BEL 71
have NOT tried NL 71
new nutrition, UK 69

SER mmmssm 57
POR, UKR mmm 56
ESP s 49

sports and fitness
trends during the
past year

Reaction to the first symptoms of a cold:

1. Rely entirely on home remedies
2. Strengthen the immune system with vitamins
3. Take preventive first-defense product

A5% &) esp

have put more
emphasis on
healthy eating

but 1 7%

have NOT
changed anything

CH mmmm 41
GER 40
BEL, UK mmmm 37

48% @

think a healthy
lifestyle is
becoming more and
more important

CZ mmmmm 40
BEL s 39
NL mmm 37

41%

have NOT noticed

any changes in NL 53
their skin BEL o1
appearance in the Fré‘; 3750
past few months Esp — 36

IT, RUS, SER, s 35

SER 50
22% POL 41
buy food Cz 35
supplements (';Eg- 8'; .-916
primarily at the local NLn 5

pharmacy, but

27%@ FRA 39

UKR 37
do NOT buy food UK 34
supplements ITmm 18
POLmm 14
CZ,SERm 12
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Summary Il

2 £
o L
: 2
— Most of respondents trust % =
their doctors or < §
pharmacists on health E
issues T
- mﬂzln'férescfr?ﬁ'ﬂﬁfg that Trusted actors on health issues: o o
: ) POR 76
channels gained influence 1. Doctors 59 /O UK 74
due to contact restrictions 2. Pharmacists think the health ESp -
— The majority read more 3. Scientists system in their country UKR m 51
health information online would be better_ _ FRA s 50
than usual in the past year 0 4 prepared for a similar POL mmmm 34
Doctors, nurses and 49 /O - pandemic like the
- , . . POL 62
i - think that influencers current corona
hospital staff contribute : FRA 61 pandemic in the future
most to the fight against on online channels GER 58
Corona pandemic gained NO more SER mmmmm—m 41
Respondents in most of influence in the health LE“;F; -
B ) sector due to contact 32 S,
the countries (except restrictions 8 1% Al Z%E 20
[ : 88
Poland) believe Fhat the mentioned that doctors, UK 86
health system will be nurses and hospital FRA, SER m—— 77
bettzr pr_epartehd fforta 54% 4 SER 72 staff contribute to the UKR e 76
pandemic in the tuture - UKR 68 . . POL 73
read more health ESP, POR 64 gght agams(tjthe_ —
information online GER mmmmmm 43 orona pandaemic
than usual in the past ~ BEL FRA ' 42 (very) much
year NL mmm 37
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Summary il

— The vast majority is in
favor of compulsory
vaccinations, except in
Serbia, Russia and the

Health prevention
2
30

Ukraine
— Due to the pandemic, 61% ;% 45% D?fo 73% @
people are now more have a positive attitude will wash their hands think sneezing and coughing
aware of the need for towards compulsory thoroughly more often than became much more of a
hygiene. Also sneezing vaccinations they used to, but sensitive topic during the
and coughing became 0 pandemic because many
much more o_f a 29 25 A) people were afraid of
sensitive topic U# 76 have always been very catching Corona
ESP 75 meticulous about hygiene,
AUT s 50 nothing has changed and
e SEE — 49 they will always keep it that IT, lé*é*; ?8
, — -
45 way in the future POL SER =

BEL mummmmms 66
FRA posms 65
NL s 59
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Summary IV

— The majority would use
an electronic product
information leaflet (e.g.,
by scanning a code on
medicine packages)
offered by European
authorities

— When buying
medications and food
supplements, brand
awareness and doctor’s
prescription are the
most important criteria

— OTC products are most
likely bought in bricks-
and-mortar pharmacies,
drugstores or
supermarkets

— Compared to previous
years most of the
respondents have not or
not ordered more OTC
medicines online

Medication

715%

would use an

electronic POR 89
product IT, UKR 87
information ESP 85

GER msssssm 69
BEL, NL, UK e 68
FRA msssm 64

leaflet offered
by European
authorities

Source of information for medication
intake, their interplay and side effects:

1. Package leaflet
2. Pharmacy
3. Doctor

When buying medications and

food supplements, for 38%

it is important that it is from a
brand | already know and can
trust,

31% take what the doctor
prescribes and 17% take

what the pharmacist
recommends

Preferred OTC products buying
channels:

1. Bricks-and-mortar pharmacy
2. Drugstore
3. Supermarket

7% .4 o0

have NOT NL 86

ordered (more)  CH, FRA 84
OTC products UKR m— 70
online ca POk 66

RUS mosssssm 60
compared to

previous years
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Summary V

— More than half of the
respondents did not
change their behaviour
when visiting a doctor due
to the fear of infections.
People in Poland and
Spain are more cautious
than in the Netherlands
and in Switzerland.

— The importance of
preventive screenings is
seen differently in the
countries. Especially
people in Serbia, Russia
and the Ukraine perceive
them as less important

— The majority is aware that
Parkinson's disease is the
most common nervous
disease worldwide after
Alzheimer’s disease. Most
respondents don‘t know
anyone with Parkinson‘s
disease

Chronic diseases

58% &3

have NOT
changed the
behaviour when
visiting a doctor
due to the contact
restrictions or fear
of infection

34%

believe
preventive
screenings are
important and
sensible

NL 73
CH 72
FRA 69

IT, RUS, SER, UKR mmmm 48

POL mmm 46
ESP mmmm 44

POR 50
ESP, GER 42
IT 41
SER mmm 25
UKRmm 17
RUS mm 15

57% @

know that after
Alzheimer's
disease,
Parkinson's
disease is the
most common
nervous disease
worldwide, and

79% don't

know anyone with
Parkinson's
disease

AUT, POR 68
ESP 63
CH, GER, IT 62

RUS mmm 49
POL o 41

UKR 34

UKR 87

RUS 85
Ccz 82

NL m 76
CH, IT m——— 75
FR ma—— 71
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Summary VI

— About one third knows
that medical cannabis is
only available on
prescription but only a
quarter that you cannot
get “high” from CBD
products

— More than half of the
respondents seem to be
quite open to medical
cannabis being
prescribed for pain

— However, there is
scepticism when it
comes to OTC CBD
products

Medical Cannabis / CBD

359 sz

know that medical
cannabis is only
available on
prescription and

23% know that

CBD products do
not contain THC,
therefore they do not
make "high"

40% don’t know

which statements
about medical
cannabis and CBD
are correct

GER 47
POR 45
AUT 42
BEL s 30
ESP mmm 28
RUS, SER mmm 24

AUT 43
CH 38
GER, UK 31
SER mm 14
UKRm 8
RUSE 5

RUS 61
SER 51
UKR 50
GER mmmm 30

CH mmmm 28
AUT s 26

AUT 65
54% %(,)g Cz, POR 64
think it is good CH 60
that medical BEL e 48

o UKR mmm 46
cannabis is

RUS s 32
prescribed by
doctors for pain
as long as the
products help
affected people

40% Yz ——

can imagine using AUT, IT 43
OTC CBD BEL, NL, UKR mmmmm 36
FRA s 34

products when
recommended by
the doctor or
pharmacists

RUS mmm 31
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Summary VII

— Health apps are not used
widely. Almost one third
finds health apps generally
pointless, especially
people in the Netherlands,
Belgium and the UK

— The majority could
imagine being treated via
webcam for a minor
illness. People in Belgium
are rather skeptical about
this.

— Especially respondents in
the Netherlands do not
suffer mentally from the
lockdown

— More than half of the
respondents already
experienced burnout
feelings

— Seeing the family and/or
friends is missed most
often during the pandemic

Digital Health

30%

find health apps
generally
pointless

57%
could imagine
being treated via
webcam for a
minor illness or
secondary
disease

NL 47
BEL 40
UK 38

Cz, ESP, RUS, SER == 28
POL, UKR mmm 23

POR mm 19

POR 79

ESP 72
IT 67

AUT, FRA,, POL, RUS mmm 53
CH, CZ mmm 51
BEL msm 41

Mental Health

32% @

don‘t feel an impact on
general and mental
well-being from the
pandemic

54% [

experienced
burnout feelings

NL 44
CH 38
FRA, RUS 37
UKR mmm 26
IT, POR mmm 23
POL mmm 22

POL, RUS 66
SER 60
Cz 59

[T o 49

UK msm 46

FRA mammmm 45

Concerns during the pandemic:
1. Missing meeting with family and/or friends
2. Fear of a COVID-19 disease

3. Fears about the future and existence
(e.g. due to job loss or short-time work)

ICANTAR
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Study results




In general respondents are (very) satisfied with the healthcare system in their country; except
In Eastern Europe

Q1. How satisfied are you with the healthcare system in your country? (single answer) Figures in %

Respondents, who are very satisfied / satisfied with the healthcare system

91 89

85

I I I83 | | |
LA A A A
* © 0O O & ® ¢
4 wr - wr
UK CH BEL AUT FRA Ccz GER ESP NL POR IT SER RUS POL UKR
85 92 91 91 86 N/A 80 86 N/A N/A 76 37 34 38 N/A
[CANTAR ”



Satisfaction with the healthcare system

Q1. How satisfied are you with the healthcare system in your country? (single answer) Figures in %

Top 2 71 82 91 85 80 69
Very satisfied 64 60 62 60
55
Satisfied
36
28
Unsatisfied I 25
18 18 18
16 15 13
Very unsatisfied 5 7 o
' ’ m’ i: N | | B
19 55 23 4 18 62 18 2 28 57 13 2 23 63 12 2 23 63 12 2 15 61 21 2
Total
LA A
= T ¢ : )
4 -
GER UK FRA ESP IT
n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000
[CANTAR 15



Satisfaction with the healthcare system

Q1. How satisfied are you with the healthcare system in your country? (single answer) Figures in %

Top 2 71 89 91 89 79 74
. 68 67 65
Very satisfied 60 59
Satisfied I
31 30
Unsatisfied I 21 23
16 17
- 10 . 10 12 9
Very unsatisfied I 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 l 3 .
19 55 23 4 22 69 9 1 31 61 7 1 33 58 8 1 N/A N/A
Total A A
O 4 - -
BEL CH AUT NL
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002
ICANTAR s20403848 16



Satisfaction with the healthcare system

Q1. How satisfied are you with the healthcare system in your country? (single answer) Figures in %

Top 2 71 41 25 36 83 49
70
Very satisfied 64
49
Satisfied 42 21
37
Unsatisfied 23
11 12 10
Very unsatisfied 5 4 7
2 1
- — _
4 2 32 56 10 N/A S I i N/A 4 33 51 12

Eay (T
@ RUS UKR POL SER

n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001
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In the UK and Spain.

Similar to previous year, majority of the respondents trusts conventional medicine, especially

Q2. How much do you trust conventional medicine at the doctor’s office and in hospitals? (single answer) Figures in %

Respondents, who mentioned ‘| wholeheartedly trust conventional medicine’/ ‘By and large, | trust conventional medicine, but | also educate myself independently about
some topics on the internet’

83
80
8 76 74 74 =
69 68 68 66
....................................... IIIII O -/ A = W

T © 20 000 =

2 ’gv - - ~ \ 4
UK ESP NL BEL GER FRA IT CH AUT cz POL
84 82 N/A 77 72 75 74 69 70 N/A N/A 67

UKR

N/A 55 40

ICANTAR
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Trust in conventional medicine

Q2. How much do you trust conventional medicine at the doctor’s office and in hospitals? (single answer) Figures in %

Top 2 68 74 83 74 80 71

4 47
39 36
18 18
13
m m H

| wholeheartedly trust conventional
medicine.

By and large, | trust conventional medicine,
but I also educate myself independently
about some topics on the internet.

42 41
While | trust conventional medicine, | like to
stay up to date on alternative treatments
(e.g. homeopathy and acupuncture).

46
42
19 19
| am gradually losing trust in conventional 11
ici 7
medicine. 5 4 4 4 3
| distrust conventional medicine because our . L L
system is more concerned with money than

health. 28 42 18 6 5 26 46 19 5 4 36 48 10 5 2 42 33 18 5 3 45 37 12 3 2 27 47 18 5 4
Total
N LA A
- o () : ()
4 -
GER UK FRA ESP IT
n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000

IKANTAR s20a0ad



Trust in conventional medicine

Q2. How much do you trust conventional medicine at the doctor’s office and in hospitals? (single answer) Figures in %
Top 2 68 76 69 68 78 66

| wholeheartedly trust conventional
medicine.

By and large, | trust conventional medicine,
but I also educate myself independently

about some topics on the internet.
37 39

40 43 -
34
29
25 25 I 53
17
II 5 3 4 3 4 4
- L i

While | trust conventional medicine, | like to
stay up to date on alternative treatments

42
26
(e.g. homeopathy and acupuncture). 19
| am gradually losing trust in conventional
5
| distrust conventional medicine because our .

medicine.
system is more concerned with money than

health. 28 42 18 6 5 37 40 16 5 3 28 41 23 4 3 23 47 24 3 4 N/A N/A
Total ‘l ') ‘:E:’ A A
-w -w
BEL CH AUT NL POR
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002

4 3
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Trust in conventional medicine

Q2. How much do you trust conventional medicine at the doctor’s office and in hospitals? (single answer) Figures in %

Top 2 68 54

| wholeheartedly trust conventional
medicine.

By and large, | trust conventional medicine,
but I also educate myself independently
about some topics on the internet.

While | trust conventional medicine, | like to
stay up to date on alternative treatments

42
37
26

(e.g. homeopathy and acupuncture). 22

19 17
| am gradually losing trust in conventional

1

| distrust conventional medicine because our .

medicine.
system is more concerned with money than

health. 28 42 18 6 5 15 40 22 13 11

Total

RUS
n=30013 n=2002

54

18 16
11 II 12

N/A

UKR
n=2000

61

46
15 M 16
IIIlI310

15 52 15 10 8

POL
n=2000

68

53
21
15
il
H

N/A

&

Cz
n=2003

a7

32 31

15 14
I I 7

10 30 35 16 10

@

SER
n=2001

ICANTAR

320403848
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Investment in health during the past year

Q3. Have you invested more in your health during the past year? (multiple choice) Figures in %

| have sought more advice at the pharmacy
and stocked up my medicine cabinet

| have ordered more health products (e.g.
food supplements) online

47

| have bought more fresh and high-quality 42

food
30

| have downloaded fitness apps or taken 21 23

40
32 31
21
online courses offered by gyms or fitness 16 18 14
trainers 11 13 10
I 7 I
| have taken advantage of online offers to

49
37 38 38
32
25 26
21 17 1821 20 18 21
15

13 12 12 12 12

I|| il | - I
reduce stress (e.g. yoga, Pilates,

meditation) Total . ' ' 2 ' '
N -
IT

| did not invest more than usual in my health GER UK FRA ESP
over the past year

n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000

None of the above

PARTNER
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Investment in health during the past year

Q3. Have you invested more in your health during the past year? (multiple choice) Figures in %

| have sought more advice at the pharmacy
and stocked up my medicine cabinet

| have ordered more health products (e.g.
food supplements) online

| have bought more fresh and high-quality 42 42
food 40 33 39 37
30 30 32
| have downloaded fitness apps or taken 21 23 23 19
online courses offered by gyms or fitness 16 17 14 17 18 15 1715
trainers 11 11 13 11 12 11 12
I 7 I : 8 :
] i : i :
| have taken advantage of online offers to .
reduce stress (e.g. yoga, Pilates, Total
meditation) ota ' ' A A
wr wr
| did not invest more than usual in my health BEL AUT NL POR
over the past year
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002

None of the above

PARTNER
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Investment in health during the past year

Q3. Have you invested more in your health during the past year? (multiple choice) Figures in %

| have sought more advice at the pharmacy
and stocked up my medicine cabinet

| have ordered more health products (e.g.
food supplements) online

50
44 44 42

54
42
3232 32
26
18 6 20 17 20
I ] I “
A )

| have bought more fresh and high-quality 42

food

49
41
% 21 24
| have downloaded fitness apps or taken 21 23
online courses offered by gyms or fitness 16 16
trainers 11 12
I Ih:
| have taken advantage of online offers to

reduce stress (e.g. yoga, Pilates,

meditation) Total
U w = <
| did not invest more than usual in my health RUS UKR POL cz SER
over the past year
n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001

None of the above

PARTNER
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Trying new nutrition, sports and fitness trends during the past year

Q4. Have you tried new nutrition, sports and fitness trends during the past year? (single answer) Figures in %

YES 38 33 30 37 52 41
Yes, | very much welcome such trends, as
health should become more of a 'lifestyle’
Yes, | have already tried different trends but
have not yet found the right one for me
30 33
No, not yet, but | plan to take more care of 25 26 24
my fitness and nutrition in the future 19 22 19
17 17 16 18
g 151413 131244 > 10 12 . 10 %10
No, | already do enough sport and eat 9
healthy, so | don't need to try anything new I I I I l I
No, I don't think much of such trends, I still Total RN .
know best what is good for me ' ' & ' '
vy -
GER UK FRA ESP
No, | think a lot of it is just money-making
n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000
ICANTAR 2
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Trying new nutrition, sports and fitness trends during the past year

Q4. Have you tried new nutrition, sports and fitness trends during the past year? (single answer) Figures in %

YES 38 30 35

Yes, | very much welcome such trends, as
health should become more of a 'lifestyle’

Yes, | have already tried different trends but
have not yet found the right one for me

No, not yet, but | plan to take more care of 27

my fitness and nutrition in the future

No, | already do enough sport and eat
healthy, so | don't need to try anything new

No, | don't think much of such trends, | still

33

5181617 16

28

28

44

know best what is good for me
w W
BEL CH AUT NL POR
No, | think a lot of it is just money-making
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002
ICANTAR 27
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Trying new nutrition, sports and fitness trends during the past year

Q4. Have you tried new nutrition, sports and fitness trends during the past year? (single answer) Figures in %

YES 38 40 44 42 33 43

Yes, | very much welcome such trends, as
health should become more of a 'lifestyle’

Yes, | have already tried different trends but
have not yet found the right one for me

No, not yet, but | plan to take more care of

my fitness and nutrition in the future 22 22 20 22 20 24
1716
1112 11 12

No, | already do enough sport and eat 10 10
healthy, so | don't need to try anything new
No, | don't think much of such trends, | still Total
know best what is good for me

RUS UKR POL SER
No, | think a lot of it is just money-making

n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001

TRUST

IKANTAR s20a0ad



In Spain and Portugal more than half of the population put more emphasis on healthy eating

CARE

Q5. In the past years, have you changed your behaviour in any of the following ways? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Respondents, who have put more emphasis on healthy eating

57 57

POL RUS FRA SER

ICANTAR

320403848 29



Behaviour change regarding nutrition and health

Q5. In the past years, have you changed your behaviour in any of the following ways? (multiple choice) Figures in %

| have exercised more

| have put more emphasis on healthy eating

| have taken food supplements and vitamin
products more often than usual

| have taken more herbal medicines or
homeopathic remedies

| have used disinfectants at home more
often

| have paid less attention to my health

35

36

46
34
28
18
I 13

57
47 47
26
I 11 1211

57

43
37
30
I 9 1211

|
during the past year than in previous years Tora ‘\‘ Za ' ' i ' '
'4 S -
| have not changed anything GER UK FRA ESP
n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000
ICANTAR 20
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Behaviour change regarding nutrition and health

Q5. In the past years, have you changed your behaviour in any of the following ways? (multiple choice) Figures in %

| have exercised more

| have put more emphasis on healthy eating

| have taken food supplements and vitamin
products more often than usual

45
40 a1 42
37
35 35 36 36

N 29 30 31 30 29
I have taken more herbal medicines or 24
homeopathic remedies 17 20 22 22 20 22 20 21

121 19 10 40 137 10
| have used disinfectants at home more 9 I 7 7
often I I I .
‘:]> A A

3940

I have paid less attention to my health Total
during the past year than in previous years ' '
w W
I have not changed anything BEL CH AUT NL
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003

CARE
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Behaviour change regarding nutrition and health

Q5. In the past years, have you changed your behaviour in any of the following ways? (multiple choice) Figures in %

| have exercised more

I have put more emphasis on healthy eating

54
49 50 47 4649
I have taken food supplements and vitamin 45 44 44
duct ften th | 40 40 42 a1
products more often than usual 35 38 37 36 37
31
| have taken more herbal medicines or 29 29 26 29 29
homeopathic remedies 17 17 18 y 16 18 y "
120 1o 12 12 1312 10
I have used disinfectants at home more 8 8 8
often I
| have paid less attention to my health |
during the past year than in previous years Tota - m
L 4 w &

I have not changed anything RUS UKR POL cz SER

n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001

ICANTAR 320403848 32
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Attitude towards a healthy lifestyle

Q6. How has your overall attitude towards a healthy lifestyle changed over the past few years? (single answer) Figures in %

A healthy lifestyle is becoming more and
more important to me

55
49

48

| try less than before to live healthy

A healthy lifestyle remains equally important

47
31
27
20
11
4 6
.- |
A

10
I do not care much about a healthy lifestyle .
Total
A LA
2 O C O
4 -
GER UK FRA ESP IT
n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000
ICANTAR 33
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Attitude towards a healthy lifestyle

Q6. How has your overall attitude towards a healthy lifestyle changed over the past few years? (single answer) Figures in %

36
]

A healthy lifestyle is becoming more and
more important to me

| try less than before to live healthy I

A healthy lifestyle remains equally important

I do not care much about a healthy lifestyle

62

28

.
Total P
' ' w w
CH AUT NL POR
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002
I-(AN TAR 320403848 34
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Attitude towards a healthy lifestyle

Q6. How has your overall attitude towards a healthy lifestyle changed over the past few years? (single answer) Figures in %

A healthy lifestyle is becoming more and
more important to me
58
48 51 48 50
| try less than before to live healthy 44
40 39
36 35 37
A healthy lifestyle remains equally important I 25
10 11 11 9
I do not care much about a healthy lifestyle I . 6 5 I . 8 7 l 5 7 5 6
= - 1 L = 1 L ~1
Total - m
U w v ¢
RUS UKR POL Cz SER
n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001

CARE
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Preferred source for buying food supplements

Q7. Where do you primarily buy food supplements? (single answer) Figures in %

At your local pharmacy

From online pharmacies

At the drugstore

In the supermarket

Through online portals like Amazon or eBay
None of the above mentioned

| do not buy food supplements

-
& _ESP
-

At the parapharmacy

27
22
14
13 11
1§
Total
n=30013

23
12 8 13
9 II II :

GER
n=2000

32

11
9 8 7

.

T
UK

n=2000

34

17
16 14

.,
IIII43

FRA
n=2000

39

27
17
11
8
I 1
[ |
-
&
-
ESP
n=2000

I14 14 15

n=2000

ICANTAR

320403848
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Preferred source for buying food supplements

Q7. Where do you primarily buy food supplements? (single answer) Figures in %

At your local pharmacy
From online pharmacies
At the drugstore

In the supermarket

32 29
27
Through online portals like Amazon or eBay 22 19 23
- 1717
16 16
w "t Bol, Amazon or eBay 13, 14 1313 1 15 "
9 8
! 6
None of the above mentioned I I I 4 I I I 4 3 I I I 4 I I I I 5

| do not buy food supplements Total c S
O -
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At the parapharmacy . n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001

n=2003
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Preferred source for buying food supplements

Q7. Where do you primarily buy food supplements? (single answer) Figures in %

At your local pharmacy
From online pharmacies
At the drugstore

In the supermarket

50

35
27 26 2 27
Through online portals like Amazon or eBay 22 20 22
@Prus OZON or Wildberries 15 14 16
13 11 10 9 9 11 12 12 12
None of the above mentioned III 6 I ! 5 ' 6 4 3 5 II 3
1 2 2 I 1
_i ml N O
| do not buy food supplements Total m
v w Y e
RUS UKR POL cz SER
n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001
ICANTAR 38
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Reactions to first symptoms of a cold

Q8. How do you react to the first symptoms of a cold? (multiple choice) Figures in %

| go to the doctor immediately I

I go to the pharmacy and get advice there
on suitable medication

| immediately take a preventive first-defense
product (e.g. nasal spray and mouth spray)
| take a combination preparation and relieve

all possible symptoms at once

I check my symptoms on the internet and

how | can best address them

| strengthen my immune system with
vitamins, minerals and probiotics

| take herbal and homeopathic products Total

| rely entirely on home remedies such as
tea, chicken broth, hot water bottles and the
like
n=30013
| order something direct from an online mail-
order pharmacy

GER
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57

38
34
26
20
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16 14 15 13
9 Ill 10 9
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24 24
17
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4.I
|
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26
21 2019
8 10 8 8
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Reactions to first symptoms of a cold

Q8. How do you react to the first symptoms of a cold? (multiple choice) Figures in %

| go to the doctor immediately I

I go to the pharmacy and get advice there
on suitable medication

57
53

38

| take a combination preparation and relieve 34 2 34

| immediately take a preventive first-defense
product (e.g. nasal spray and mouth spray)

all possible symptoms at once

I check my symptoms on the internet and

26
20 17 19
how | can best address them 16 14 16
9 11 1210 12 10
| strengthen my immune system with 5 3
vitamins, minerals and probiotics I I I

(o2}

| take herbal and homeopathic products Total ' ' c P N P N
| rely entirely on home remedies such as - -
tea, chicken broth, hot water bottles and the BEL CH AUT NL POR
like
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002

| order something direct from an online mail-
order pharmacy
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Reactions to first symptoms of a cold

Q8. How do you react to the first symptoms of a cold? (multiple choice) Figures in %

| go to the doctor immediately I

I go to the pharmacy and get advice there
on suitable medication

| take a combination preparation and relieve 38

all possible symptoms at once

| immediately take a preventive first-defense
product (e.g. nasal spray and mouth spray)
I y

25

26
20
I16ll 14 214
9 10
il |

I check my symptoms on the internet and
how | can best address them

| strengthen my immune system with
vitamins, minerals and probiotics

| take herbal and homeopathic products Total
| rely entirely on home remedies such as l
tea, chicken broth, hot water bottles and the RUS
like

n=30013 n=2002

| order something direct from an online mail-
order pharmacy

41

33

28
20 23
15 17 13
|I|| |

UKR
n=2000

52 50
092425
III2 I II
POL cz
n=2000 n=2003

42

59

2455

19
8 III 9

b

SER

39
12
2

n=2001
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320403848
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Appearance of skin problems in the past few months

Q9. Have you suffered from one or more of the following skin problems in the past few months? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Dry or cracked hands due to frequent
washing and disinfecting

Skin blemishes due to mouth/nose mask

Stress-related skin changes

Dry and itchy scalp

I have not noticed any changes in my skin
appearance

Total

n=30013

41

38
I1817I II I

GER
n=2000

41

14 15

N LA
i [\
UK
n=2000

49

14 14 16

FRA
n=2000

50

22
16

n=2000
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Appearance of skin problems in the past few months

Q9. Have you suffered from one or more of the following skin problems in the past few months? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Dry or cracked hands due to frequent
washing and disinfecting

51 53
Skin blemishes due to mouth/nose mask
38 41 41 39 38 38
30
Stress-related skin changes 25 23 26
18 17 21 16 15 20 15 19 16 18

12 12 13
Dry and itchy scalp I I I I I I I I I
I have not noticed any changes in my skin Total - Py N
appearance ' ' 0

w w
BEL CH AUT NL POR
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002
320403848 43
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Appearance of skin problems in the past few months

Q9. Have you suffered from one or more of the following skin problems in the past few months? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Dry or cracked hands due to frequent
washing and disinfecting

Skin blemishes due to mouth/nose mask

47
41 41
39 40
38 35 38 38 37 35
29
Stress-related skin changes 24 27 22 27 23 23
18 17 2 20 18 19
17 16 17 14 17 15
Dry and itchy scalp I I I I I I I I I I I I I
I have not noticed any changes in my skin Total -
et == w v L
RUS UKR POL cz SER
n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001
320403848 44
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Most respondents trust their doctors, pharmacists and also scientists on health issues across
all countries

Q10. How much do you trust the following actors on health issues? (single answer)

Doctors

Pharmacists Scientists

I-(AN TAR 320403848 46
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Trust in various actors on health issues

PARTNER

Q10. How much do you trust the following actors on health issues? (single answer), TOP 2 (4+5)

Trustnotatall 1 5 Trust very much

Doctors
73

Pharmacists

79 82
76 7 7
73 73
69 68
63 66 65
60 60 58
55
Scientists 50
37 38
Pharmaceutical companies a1 35 34
29
26
24 25 23
Politicians 18 20
10 10 10 g9 8 11 9
76 6 7 6 5 5 6 5
Influencers

Non-health-specific media Total . R X N
= O ; O
- : _ £ -
Health-specific media (such as medical
portals, health magazines, etc.) GER UK FRA ESP IT

n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000

In(AN TAR 320403848 47



Trust in various actors on health issues

Q10. How much do you trust the following actors on health issues? (single answer), TOP 2 (4+5)

Trustnotatall 1

5 Trust very much

84
80
Doctors 77 79 77
73 74 74
Pharmacists 67 67 66 64 66
60 60 59
55 55
Scientists 47
Pharmaceutical companies 32
29 30 30
27 25 27
24 22 23
Politicians 18
15 15
10 10 10 10
7 6 8 g 9 c 7 8 7 7
Influencers 4
Non-health-specific media Total ' ' c P N P N
w w
Health-specific media (such as medical
portals, health magazines, etc.) BEL CH AUT NL POR
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002
ICANTAR 48

PARTNER



Trust in various actors on health issues

Q10. How much do you trust the following actors on health issues? (single answer), TOP 2 (4+5)

61 59
54
48 46
36
32
29
24 21 21
16
10 9
8
7 6 I5 5 3 7

Doctors

Pharmacists

Scientists

Pharmaceutical companies

Politicians

Influencers

73

60 60

Trustnotatall 1

75
63
60 62 59
5554
45
25
21 22 21 18
15 17
8
5 7 55 545

5 Trust very much

Non-health-specific media Total -
v w Y (T
Health-specific media (such as medical
portals, health magazines, etc.) RUS UKR POL Cz SER
n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001
ICANTAR 29
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Influencers did not gain more influence in the health sector, especially in Poland and France

Q11. Have influencers on online channels gained more influence in the health sector due to contact restrictions? (single answer) Figures in %

Respondents, who think that influencers on online channels gained NO more influence in the health sector due to contact restrictions

IKANTAR s20a0ad
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Influence of influencers in the health sector

Q11. Have influencers on online channels gained more influence in the health sector due to contact restrictions? (single answer) Figures in %

Yes, | have already accepted or tried tips
and product recommendations from
influencers in the health sector

51

Yes, but | don't like this development 46
because they are often not experts 37
33 32
Y.es,. put these influencers have no 23 26 24 25
significance for me 19 18 21
17 15 14 14 17 15
7 I I 9 I 8 10 8 11 5
Not yet, but that could happen very soon . I . I . I l . I I
No, it will never happen Total . N LA ' ' ? ' '
N -
GER UK FRA ESP IT
n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000
ICANTAR 51
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Influence of influencers in the health sector

Q11. Have influencers on online channels gained more influence in the health sector due to contact restrictions? (single answer) Figures in %

Yes, | have already accepted or tried tips
and product recommendations from
influencers in the health sector

Yes, but | don't like this development
because they are often not experts

Yes, but these influencers have no
significance for me

Not yet, but that could happen very soon

No, it will never happen

36

21 23
: II
Total

n=30013

45

n=2000

19 21

7II10
111

o

CH
n=2001

A
A4
AUT

n=2001

A
w
NL
n=2003

23 21

POR
n=2002

32

ICANTAR

320403848
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Influence of influencers in the health sector

Q11. Have influencers on online channels gained more influence in the health sector due to contact restrictions? (single answer) Figures in %

Yes, | have already accepted or tried tips
and product recommendations from
influencers in the health sector

Yes, but | don't like this development
because they are often not experts

Yes, but these influencers have no

26 26

27 27

significance for me 25 23 24 21 25 24
18 18
13 15
Not yet, but that could happen very soon 7 I I I I I I 5 I I I
L [l O
No, it will never happen Total |
RUS UKR POL Cz SER
n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001
ICANTAR 53
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Almost three quarters of Serbians read more health information than usual. On average, more
than half of the respondents change their reading habits

Q12. Have you read more health information online than usual in the past year? (single answer) Figures in %

Respondents, who read more health information online than usual in the past year (yes, significantly more / yes, somewhat more)

.
= ® O 0
GER FRA BEL

IT RUS POL Ccz CH AUT UK

ICANTAR

320403848 54
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Change in online health information reading habits

Q12. Have you read more health information online than usual in the past year? (single answer) Figures in %

Yes, significantly more

Yes, somewhat more

30 29 30 30

14I

This has remained unchanged compared to
previous years

41
>3 [ 25
9
2
||
. ? ' '
'4I>\' -

GER UK FRA ESP IT
n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000

19
8
No, less . 5 7
| don't seek information about health topics Total »
online
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Change in online health information reading habits

Q12. Have you read more health information online than usual in the past year? (single answer) Figures in %

Yes, significantly more

Yes, somewhat more

This has remained unchanged compared to
previous years

5, 35
II710
[
-

43
25
i

34 35
16 15 15
1 12 11
7 8
No, less I . I . I
| don't seek information about health topics Total
online ' ' c
wr
BEL CH AUT NL POR
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002
ICANTAR s20a0z640 56
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Change in online health information reading habits

Q12. Have you read more health information online than usual in the past year? (single answer) Figures in %

Yes, significantly more

Yes, somewhat more

38 . 39 41 38
33 31 34
This has remained unchanged compared to 28 28
previous years 22 20 20 20
17
No, less I 4 8 I 4 7 I 3 7 I 6 8 I 3 5
| | [ [ ] [
I don't seek information about health topics Total
e v e v & L
RUS UKR POL Cz SER
n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001
ICANTAR 5
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In Portugal, the UK and Spain the majority believe the health care system would be better
prepared for a similar pandemic

PARTNER
I

Q13. Do you think the health system in your country would be better prepared for a similar pandemic like the current corona pandemic in the future? (single answer) Figures in %

Respondents, who think the health system in their country would be better prepared for a similar pandemic like the current
corona pandemic in the future (yes, we are better prepared for pandemics in the future and can take measures to combat them
more quickly / yes, but we still have a lot to learn and work through from this pandemic)

0, A
2 - " 0 L 4 ~ @‘

POR UK ESP IT CH RUS Ccz SER NL AUT BEL GER UKR FRA POL
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Preparedness of health system for future pandemics

Q13. Do you think the health system in your country would be better prepared for a similar pandemic like the current corona pandemic in the future? (single answer) Figures in %

VES 59 52 74 50

Yes, we are better prepared for pandemics
in the future and can take measures to
combat them more quickly

Yes, but we still have a lot to learn and work
through from this pandemic

No, | don't think you can prepare for a

pandemic 21 21

No, our health system would fail in a new
pandemic

I don't know Total A‘ . ' '
'4 [\
GER UK
n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000

72 65

58

N

12
0
-w

ESP
n=2000 n=2000

9
13
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Preparedness of health system for future pandemics

Q13. Do you think the health system in your country would be better prepared for a similar pandemic like the current corona pandemic in the future? (single answer) Figures in %

YES 59 56 63 57 58 76

46
20
12 I 13

Yes, we are better prepared for pandemics
in the future and can take measures to
combat them more quickly

Yes, but we still have a lot to learn and work
through from this pandemic

57

No, | don't think you can prepare for a
pandemic

45
24
12 13
I I I I || [

No, our health system would fail in a new 8
pandemic
| don't know Total N N
0 — -
CH AUT NL POR
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002

PARTNER
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Preparedness of health system for future pandemics

Q13. Do you think the health system in your country would be better prepared for a similar pandemic like the current corona pandemic in the future? (single answer) Figures in %

YES 59

Yes, we are better prepared for pandemics
in the future and can take measures to
combat them more quickly

Yes, but we still have a lot to learn and work
through from this pandemic

No, | don't think you can prepare for a
pandemic

No, our health system would fail in a new
pandemic

62

46 43
20 19 23
13 15 o
1 LB l e

51 34

43

50
35
22 5 20 25 22
lii. .. i
O O 1 B
A

59

\‘

59

43
16 I 10 16

I don't know Total
v w Y e
RUS UKR POL Ccz SER
n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001
[CANTAR $20403848 62
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For the majority of respondents, doctors, nurses and hospital staff contribute to the fight
against the Corona pandemic (very) much

Q14. In your opinion, how much did the following groups contribute to the fight against the Corona pandemic? (single answer)

Doctors, nurses and hospital staff

Pharmacy staff

Pharmaceutical manufacturers

i T

IKANTAR s20a0ad
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Contribution of various groups to the fight against the Corona pandemic

Q14. In your opinion, how much did the following groups contribute to the fight against the Corona pandemic? (single answer), TOP 2 (4+5)

Nothing atall 1 5 Very much

81 82

Doctors, nurses and hospital staff

Pharmacy staff

86 88
79 77
70
66 66
53 54
43 45 46
Pharmaceutical manufacturers 39
35 36
33
28
. . 22 22 24 24
Politicians and decision-makers 18
10
Media I
Total A\‘ 'A VN
The population itself Y4 ""v
GER UK FRA ESP IT
n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000
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Contribution of various groups to the fight against the Corona pandemic

Q14. In your opinion, how much did the following groups contribute to the fight against the Corona pandemic? (single answer), TOP 2 (4+5)
Nothing atall 1 5 Very much
90

84
81 81 79
59
56 58
54 52
50
49 47 49 48 47
43 a1 43
34 37
33 33 33
30 32
25 25
22 22 I7_1 20 I 19 21 I

A

Total y N
The population itself ' ' c w w

BEL CH AUT NL POR
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002

81

Doctors, nurses and hospital staff

Pharmacy staff

Pharmaceutical manufacturers

Politicians and decision-makers

Media
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Contribution of various groups to the fight against the Corona pandemic

Q14. In your opinion, how much did the following groups contribute to the fight against the Corona pandemic? (single answer), TOP 2 (4+5)

Doctors, nurses and hospital staff

Pharmacy staff

Pharmaceutical manufacturers

Politicians and decision-makers

Media

The population itself

81

22 22

Total

n=30013

79

RUS
n=2002

76

32 32
21
16
8

UKR
n=2000

73

POL
n=2000

Nothing at all

1

83
51
a7
36
23 25
12
]

13 15

&

Cz
n=2003

30

5 Very much

77

39

1

32
18 19
4

@

SER
n=2001

ICANTAR

320403848

66
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A high positive attitude towards compulsory vaccinations is to be seen in the UK, Italy and
Spain

Q15. Some European countries already have compulsory vaccination against one or more diseases. A general compulsory vaccination would range from the COVID-19 vaccination to the standard vaccinations.

What do you think of such compulsory vaccination? (single answer) Figures in %

Respondents, who have a positive attitude towards compulsory vaccinations (I approve of compulsory vaccinations because it is important to protect our society / | think
compulsory vaccinations are important. They allow for preventive protection against dangerous diseases)

79 76 75
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UK IT ESP

IKANTAR s20a0ad
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Attitude to compulsory vaccination

Q15. Some European countries already have compulsory vaccination against one or more diseases. A general compulsory vaccination would range from the COVID-19 vaccination to the standard vaccinations.

What do you think of such compulsory vaccination? (single answer) Figures in %

Approve 61

| approve of compulsory vaccinations
because it is important to protect our society

| think compulsory vaccinations are
important. They allow for preventive
protection against dangerous diseases

30 31

| don’t think compulsory vaccinations are a
good idea. | am too worried about possible
side effects of immunisations

| disagree with compulsory vaccinations
because | don’t believe vaccinations actually
work

| feel patronized by compulsory vaccinations 47 35 11 3

Total

n=30013

COVID-19 vaccinations where not available yet in first half of 2020.
Please consider, when interpreting_; differences compared to previous wave.
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Attitude to compulsory vaccination

Q15. Some European countries already have compulsory vaccination against one or more diseases. A general compulsory vaccination would range from the COVID-19 vaccination to the standard vaccinations.

What do you think of such compulsory vaccination? (single answer) Figures in %

Approve

PP 61 67 55 50 62 70
| approve of compulsory vaccinations
because it is important to protect our society
| think compulsory vaccinations are
important. They allow for preventive
protection against dangerous diseases

34
| don’t think compulsory vaccinations are a 30 31 33 32 28 27
good idea. | am too worried about possible 24
side effects of immunisations 22 20 23 22 22 22 21 20
15
| disagree with compulsory vaccinations g8 9 8 8
because | don’t believe vaccinations actually 5 4 5 5
work
i [ [ = o
| feel patronized by compulsory vaccinations 47 '35 11 3 5 50 36 7 5 3 36 34 16 5 10 37 35 14 4 11 N/A N/A
Total A A
O + - -
BEL CH AUT NL POR
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002

COVID-19 vaccinations where not available yet in first half of 2020.
Please consider, when interpreting differences compared to previous wave.
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Attitude to compulsory vaccination

Q15. Some European countries already have compulsory vaccination against one or more diseases. A general compulsory vaccination would range from the COVID-19 vaccination to the standard vaccinations.

What do you think of such compulsory vaccination? (single answer) Figures in %

Approve 61 45 45 63 63 49

| approve of compulsory vaccinations
because it is important to protect our society

| think compulsory vaccinations are
important. They allow for preventive
protection against dangerous diseases

30 31

22
N

| don’t think compulsory vaccinations are a
good idea. | am too worried about possible
side effects of immunisations

| disagree with compulsory vaccinations
because | don’t believe vaccinations actually
work

38 36 24 35
29 28
27 26
21 24 22 22 23 221 21
18 16 17
9 10 9
7 5
Il ? [] B []

| feel patronized by compulsory vaccinations 47 '35 11 3 5 33 40 20 6 2 N/A 50 29 8 3 3 N/A 43 35 11 4 8
Total -
v w L~ (i
RUS UKR POL Cz SER
n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001

COVID-19 vaccinations where not available yet in first half of 2020.
Please consider, when interpreting differences compared to previous wave.
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One out of four across all countries state they have always been meticulous about hygiene

Q16. After the pandemic: Will you pay more attention to hygiene in the future? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Respondents, who mentioned that they have always been very meticulous about hygiene, nothing has changed and they will always
keep it that way in the future
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Future hygiene behaviour

Q16. After the pandemic: Will you pay more attention to hygiene in the future? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Yes, | will wear a mask in the future in
crowds (e.g. on the bus)

Yes, | will wash my hands thoroughly more
often than | used to

Yes, | will use disinfectant more often in the
household than | used to

Yes, | will continue to try to keep the
minimum distance to other people

38 38
No, | have always been very meticulous
about hygiene, nothing has changed and |

52 52 53
45 45
41 40
38 38
34 > - 31 31
29 29 27
20 21 20 19 18
11
7 7 5 6
will always keep it that way

Total P VN
A a
No, if it is not mandatory, | consider it . ' ' & ' '
FRA

superfluous T -
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Future hygiene behaviour

Q16. After the pandemic: Will you pay more attention to hygiene in the future? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Yes, | will wear a mask in the future in
crowds (e.g. on the bus)

Yes, | will wash my hands thoroughly more
often than | used to

52
45 44

Yes, | will use disinfectant more often in the 39 42 40
household than | used to 34

31 33 32 -

28 28 28
25 25 24 P 26 27
Yes, | will continue to try to keep the 20
minimum distance to other people 18 17 13 16 14
9 9 10 11

No, | have always been very meticulous
about hygiene, nothing has changed and |
will always keep it that way

Total - -
No, if it is not mandatory, | consider it ' ' c
superfluous W W
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Future hygiene behaviour

Q16. After the pandemic: Will you pay more attention to hygiene in the future? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Yes, | will wear a mask in the future in
crowds (e.g. on the bus)

Yes, | will wash my hands thoroughly more
often than | used to

Yes, | will use disinfectant more often in the
household than | used to

Yes, | will continue to try to keep the
minimum distance to other people

No, | have always been very meticulous
about hygiene, nothing has changed and |
will always keep it that way

No, if it is not mandatory, | consider it
superfluous

22

45

45
31 33
25
20
9 I

Total

n=30013

33 31
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Sneezing and coughing as sensitive topics during the pandemic

Q17. Sneezing and coughing became much more of a sensitive topic during the pandemic because many people were afraid of catching Corona. Do you think that it will stay that way in 2021?

(single answer) Figures in %

Yes, | think people will continue to look at
me strangely when | cough or sneeze

Yes, that's why | won't leave the house with
a cold in the future either

Yes, and that's why | will do everything to

55

55

25

strengthen my immune system in the future

18 20 16 17 16 18 17

11
No, if Corona is no longer an issue, the fear 10 7 8 10 9 8 10
of infection will generally decrease again . . l .
No, | don't think that people will look at me Total
strangely in the long term if | sneeze or A LA
cough N
GER UK FRA
n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000
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Sneezing and coughing as sensitive topics during the pandemic

Q17. Sneezing and coughing became much more of a sensitive topic during the pandemic because many people were afraid of catching Corona. Do you think that it will stay that way in 2021?

(single answer) Figures in %

Yes, | think people will continue to look at
me strangely when | cough or sneeze

Yes, that's why | won't leave the house with
a cold in the future either

Yes, and that's why | will do everything to

30

55

27
strengthen my immune system in the future 20 21
18 16 16 16 17
No, if Corona is no longer an issue, the fear 10 7 10 8 10 8 5 6
of infection will generally decrease again . l l
|
No, | don't think that people will look at me Total
strangely in the long term if | sneeze or A A
cough - -
BEL CH AUT NL POR
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002
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Sneezing and coughing as sensitive topics during the pandemic

Q17. Sneezing and coughing became much more of a sensitive topic during the pandemic because many people were afraid of catching Corona. Do you think that it will stay that way in 2021?

(single answer) Figures in %

Yes, | think people will continue to look at
me strangely when | cough or sneeze

Yes, that's why | won't leave the house with
a cold in the future either

Yes, and that's why | will do everything to

50

38
27 3
strengthen my immune system in the future 20 22 20 19 21 20
18 17 15 | 15 124 = 17 15
No, if Corona is no longer an issue, the fear 10 7 6 5 6 9 8 7 8
of infection will generally decrease again . . .
No, | don't think that people will look at me Total
strangely in the long term if | sneeze or
cough U e w “w b
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There is a high willingness to use an electronic product information leaflet across all countries

Q18. European authorities are considering offering electronic product information leaflets, e.g. by scanning a code on medicine packages. Would you use such a service? (single answer) Figures in %

Respondents, who would use an electronic product information leaflet offered by European authorities (I would welcome and make use of it, because it would be much
more practical and cause less waste / | would use the electronic leaflet, but only if it was technically very easy to use / | would use the electronic leaflet, but the paper
version in the package should still be available as an alternative)

89 87 87

ICANTAR 20403348 80
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Electronic product information leaflets

Q18. European authorities are considering offering electronic product information leaflets, e.g. by scanning a code on medicine packages. Would you use such a service? (single answer) Figures in %

| would welcome and make use of it,
because it would be much more practical
and cause less waste

| would use the electronic leaflet, but only if
it was technically very easy to use

| would use the electronic leaflet, but the
paper version in the package should still be
available as an alternative

21 19 22 22

41 42
32
30
- 26 28 27 26 22 o5
21 19 21 g 19 Jl 19 20
I: | E 1. I l: I:
| would not use the service because |

already search for the appropriate leaflet Total . A LA ' ' ? ' '
FRA IT

No, | would continue to prefer the traditional
paper leaflet

online 7S -
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Electronic product information leaflets

Q18. European authorities are considering offering electronic product information leaflets, e.g. by scanning a code on medicine packages. Would you use such a service? (single answer) Figures in %

| would welcome and make use of it,
because it would be much more practical
and cause less waste

| would use the electronic leaflet, but only if
it was technically very easy to use

32

| would use the electronic leaflet, but the

48
21 20
8
III ’

29 31
paper version in the package should still be 22 23 22 23 25 23 23 22 26 22 26
available as an alternative 21 19 20 2121 20
No, | would continue to prefer the traditional 5 7 5 4 6
paper leaflet
I would not use the service because | Total
already search for the appropriate leaflet A A
online - -
BEL CH AUT NL POR
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002
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Electronic product information leaflets

Q18. European authorities are considering offering electronic product information leaflets, e.g. by scanning a code on medicine packages. Would you use such a service? (single answer) Figures in %

| would welcome and make use of it,
because it would be much more practical
and cause less waste

| would use the electronic leaflet, but only if
it was technically very easy to use

| would use the electronic leaflet, but the
paper version in the package should still be
available as an alternative

o5 27

10
l4

22 21

13
I5

No, | would continue to prefer the traditional
paper leaflet

31
18 21 21
III :

30
24 23
16
I8

32 35
28
23
13
I 4

32
22 21 19

Total

| would not use the service because |

already search for the appropriate leaflet Y m
onine U w “w i
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Important aspects when buying medicines and food supplements

Q19. What is particularly important to you when buying medicines and food supplements? (multiple choice) Figures in %

"Vegan" & "vegetarian" labelling

Suitable for people with food intolerances

"Halal" labelling (food that complies with
Muslim dietary rules)

41
Environmentally friendly and sustainable 38 34 37 38 36
packaging 31 32 30 33 30 32 30 29
25 25 26 24
. 20 20 23 2121 20 21 22 21 23
Production in Europe 17
16 16 15
13 1214 13
9 61 ;10 9 7
From a brand | already know and can trust I 4 I > II I 4 I > 3 I
O O O Hi= O | M
None of the above, | take what the doctor Total
prescribes for me . . ' ' ? ' '
@ -
None of the above, | take what the
pharmacist recommends to me GER UK FRA ESP IT
n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000
ICANTAR 20403848 84
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Important aspects when buying medicines and food supplements

Q19. What is particularly important to you when buying medicines and food supplements? (multiple choice) Figures in %

"Vegan" & "vegetarian" labelling

Suitable for people with food intolerances

"Halal" labelling (food that complies with
Muslim dietary rules)

Environmentally friendly and sustainable
packaging

Production in Europe

From a brand | already know and can trust

None of the above, | take what the doctor
prescribes for me

None of the above, | take what the
pharmacist recommends to me

38
31
25
2
16 0 17
9
I 4
|
Total
n=30013

39

27 o5
21920
10
7I5
[
BEL

n=2000

36

30
26 27
17 17
10
I 5
O

CH
n=2001

3534
30
20
13
I 3
m

AUT
n=2001

27

17

13

3034

24
18

NL
n=2003
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18 18 20
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Important aspects when buying medicines and food supplements

Q19. What is particularly important to you when buying medicines and food supplements? (multiple choice) Figures in %

"Vegan" & "vegetarian” labelling

Suitable for people with food intolerances

"Halal" labelling (food that complies with
Muslim dietary rules)

Environmentally friendly and sustainable
packaging

Production in Europe

From a brand | already know and can trust

None of the above, | take what the doctor

38
31

25 24
20
16 17 19
13
9 9
| B ol i
[ | | 1]

45

30

a7

25 26

13
4I3
HE -

26
8

50

28 26
1
15 8 15
10
ikl |
H

41
34

24
19
11 ||
6
Iz
| -

41
35

19 19
11 10
6
II 3
] ™

- Total
prescribes for me Y
v w Y (T
None of the above, | take what the
pharmacist recommends to me RUS UKR POL Cz SER
n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001
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Depending on the country, respondents prefer different channels to buy OTC products —on

average in a bricks-and-mortar pharmacy, a drugstore or in the supermarket

Q20. Where would you most likely buy over-the-counter medicines (e.g. cold remedies and painkillers) if you had the free choice? (single answer) Figures in %

In a bricks-and-mortar pharmacy

/\ At the drugstore
In the supermarket

) N
n
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Preferred channels for buying OTC products

Q20. Where would you most likely buy over-the-counter medicines (e.g. cold remedies and painkillers) if you had the free choice? (single answer) Figures in %

In the supermarket

At the drugstore

55
From an online mail order company (e.g.

Amazon, eBay)

38 39

From an online pharmacy 35

30 30
28 26

In a bricks-and-mortar pharmacy

29
21 19 21 .
15
12 13 10 11 13 12 14 13 14 o
5 ° 5 5 / 5 5,5 ° 5 7
In my usual local pharmacy I I I I 4 4 I
| ] m HEmN |
£ esp Total . S, ' ' A ' '
e i
IT

vy
At the parapharmacy .
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Preferred channels for buying OTC products

Q20. Where would you most likely buy over-the-counter medicines (e.g. cold remedies and painkillers) if you had the free choice? (single answer) Figures in %

In the supermarket

At the drugstore

58
From an online mail order company (e.g.
Amazon, eBay)
N
w \- (e.9. BOL, Amazon or eBay)
36
. 33 33 31
From an online pharmacy 30
25 24
23
21 18 21 19 19 19
In a bricks-and-mortar pharmacy 15 7 E 16 15 16
11 12 10
8 8 8
5 4 3 4 4> 3, 4
In my usual local pharmacy . ] - l l l T - 1 O
Total - -
At the parapharmacy
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Preferred channels for buying OTC products

Q20. Where would you most likely buy over-the-counter medicines (e.g. cold remedies and painkillers) if you had the free choice? (single answer) Figures in %

In the supermarket

At the drugstore

From an online mail order company (e.g.
Amazon, eBay)

44 46
@rus (e.9. OZON, Wildberries) 42 43 42
From an online pharmacy 30 30 28
25
21 20 22
In a bricks-and-mortar pharmac 15 15 16
P Y 12 13 11 10 12 11 °
8 7 8 7 8 8 7
5 5 4 3 5
In my usual local pharmacy . . i - ] . . . I . - . i .
Total - m
v w Y e
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To find out more about medication intake, their interplay and side effects, respondents mainly
read the package leaflet, ask a pharmacist or their doctor

Q21. Where do you look for information on medication intake, their interplay and side effects? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Package leaflet

At the pharmacy

C(%?

Asking the doctor

l( A N TA R 320403848
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Information sources for medication intake, interplay and side effects

Q21. Where do you look for information on medication intake, their interplay and side effects? (multiple choice) Figures in %

| ask my doctor

57 54 54
At the ph 47 48 48
e pharmacy 43 43 46
39 36 37
On the internet 30 27 32 31 30
25
On the package leaflet 9 1212 1110 14
6 6
3
On the manufacturer’s website
51 40 39 61 14 6 49 39 29 64 9 8 36 29 37 56 12 10 48 39 31 45 10 11 58 42 35 51 11 7 57 31 31 65 11 3
| do not look for this kind of information at all Total
N LA N
- oS O i O
4 -
GER UK FRA ESP IT
n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000
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Information sources for medication intake, interplay and side effects

Q21. Where do you look for information on medication intake, their interplay and side effects? (multiple choice) Figures in %

| ask my doctor

60 62
53 54
At the pharmacy 46 46 43 45 45 48 49
37 39 40
34 33 33
On the internet 29 30 29
On the package leaflet 9 7 13 11 9 7 14
On the manufacturer’s website
51 40 39 61 14 6 55] EhlY EB5] 1551 §2) BG 60 45 35 64 13 3 56 44 30 69 11 4 N/A N/A
| do not look for this kind of information at all Total ‘ ' 0 . aa
wr wr
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Information sources for medication intake, interplay and side effects

Q21. Where do you look for information on medication intake, their interplay and side effects? (multiple choice) Figures in %

| ask my doctor

At the pharmacy

On the internet

On the package leaflet

On the manufacturer’s website

| do not look for this kind of information at all

51 40 39 61 14 6

58 56

62
55
32
27
14
4

41 26 61 66 14 4

RUS UKR
n=2002 n=2000

34
25
17
2
N/A

68

44 33 45 67 21 4

w U

POL Cz
n=2000 n=2003

57
29 43
37 34 36
30
19
12
4 3
N/A

44
33
14
3
57 56 43 61 17 3

b

SER
n=2001
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Online order of OTC products did not increase much, particularly in Serbia, the Netherlands,
France and Switzerland

Q22. Have you ordered more over-the-counter medicines online compared to previous years? (single answer) Figures in %

Respondents, who have NOT ordered more OTC products online compared to previous years (no, | have not ordered more medicines
online than before / no, | did not know that you can order medicines online / no, | generally do not order medicines online)

ICANTAR 20403348 o5



Ordering OTC medicines online

Q22. Have you ordered more over-the-counter medicines online compared to previous years? (single answer) Figures in %

Yes, | have ordered more medicines through
an online pharmacy

Yes, | have ordered more medicines online

but through my local pharmacy 43

31

14
10
1 E
|
No, | generally do not order medicines Total
online

No, | have not ordered more medicines
online than before

No, | did not know that you can order
medicines online

n=30013

43

17
10
T E
[ |
&

GER
n=2000

28

46

31

11 ¢

||

.

T
UK

n=2000

21

10
6 5
11 ™

FRA
n=2000

25

32

16
11
[1E
-

n=2000

39
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Ordering OTC medicines online

Q22. Have you ordered more over-the-counter medicines online compared to previous years? (single answer) Figures in %

Yes, | have ordered more medicines through
an online pharmacy

49

Yes, | have ordered more medicines online

but through my local pharmacy 43 44

No, | have not ordered more medicines

31 31 31
online than before
14

14 10
9 2 9
| || e |
I - II [ |
No, | generally do not order medicines Total
online ' ' c

BEL CH
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001

No, | did not know that you can order
medicines online

39
16

|

AUT
n=2001
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Ordering OTC medicines online

Q22. Have you ordered more over-the-counter medicines online compared to previous years? (single answer) Figures in %

Yes, | have ordered more medicines through
an online pharmacy
Yes, | have ordered more medicines online 43
but through my local pharmacy 39
31 35 35
No, | have not ordered more medicines 28 24 28 29
online than before 20
17
14 10 12 13 13
No, | did not know that you can order
medicines online . 3 I 1 I 3 I 2
[ | JE— | [

No, | generally do not order medicines Total -
online '
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Impact of the pandemic on doctor's appointments

Q23. Have you cancelled or postponed doctor's appointments in the past few months because of contact restrictions or fear of infection? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Yes, mainly preventive medical check-ups

Yes, even regular appointments because of
my chronic illness

I have gone to the pharmacy to find out
about therapies for ailments for which |
might otherwise have gone to the doctor

| have attended some doctor's appointments
not in person, but via telephone or virtually

18
14
10 g
T1E
| went to the doctor more often than in
Total

previous years because | wanted to make
sure | didn't have coronavirus

No, my behaviour when visiting a doctor has

not changed n=30013

14
8 9 <
Illl2

GER
n=2000

68

17
11
I58|1
1 |
S,
M1 [\

UK
n=2000

65

12
8 7 8

ITTE

FRA
n=2000

48
44

27 30

=

13
9 9
T
A
0
-

ESP IT
n=2000
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Impact of the pandemic on doctor's appointments

PARTNER

Q23. Have you cancelled or postponed doctor's appointments in the past few months because of contact restrictions or fear of infection? (multiple choice) Figures in %

68
Yes, mainly preventive medical check-ups
58

Yes, even regular appointments because of
my chronic illness

I have gone to the pharmacy to find out
about therapies for ailments for which |
might otherwise have gone to the doctor

| have attended some doctor's appointments
not in person, but via telephone or virtually

| went to the doctor more often than in Total
previous years because | wanted to make
sure | didn't have coronavirus

No, my behaviour when visiting a doctor has BEL
not changed n=30013 n=2000

18 14 13
I10 8 877 3 6
Inl:  lums MTE 1L E

73
64

51

NL
n=2003

ICANTAR
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Impact of the pandemic on doctor's appointments

Q23. Have you cancelled or postponed doctor's appointments in the past few months because of contact restrictions or fear of infection? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Yes, mainly preventive medical check-ups

Yes, even regular appointments because of

my chronic illness

I have gone to the pharmacy to find out
about therapies for ailments for which |
might otherwise have gone to the doctor

| have attended some doctor's appointments
not in person, but via telephone or virtually

| went to the doctor more often than in
previous years because | wanted to make
sure | didn't have coronavirus

No, my behaviour when visiting a doctor has

not changed

18

10 g

14
T1E

Total

n=30013

58

19

RUS
n=2002

48

48

20 17

14
.l
m

UKR
n=2000

=

26
20
- I
9
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W

POL
n=2000
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20 18
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1
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&

Cz
n=2003
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26
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SER
n=2001

48
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Attending health screenings for breast, skin, colon or prostate cancer

Q24. Do you regularly attend preventive health screenings for breast, skin, colon or prostate cancer? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Yes, | believe preventive screenings are
important and sensible

| am not sure which preventive examinations
| can and should attend

I only do certain types of preventive
screenings. Others are either too

38 38

34

41

uncomfortable, or | find that they do not 28 30 29
make sense 24 29
20 19
No, I only go to the doctor if | am in pain or 13 13 11 14
discomfort 8 I 8 9 7 II 7 6 9 7 7 8 6 I 7 7 8 9 6 6 I 9 8
Rarely, because | live a healthy lifestyle and . . l . . . I .
eat consciously
39 10 12 34 6 - 49 13 17 18 4 - 39 11 8 39 5 - 48 7 10 29 7 - 45 10 9 31 6 48 8 11 29 5 -
In 2020, | did not go because of the risk of
infection (new in 2021) Total . N
- 2 O : O
4D -
GER UK FRA ESP IT
n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000
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Attending health screenings for breast, skin, colon or prostate cancer

Q24. Do you regularly attend preventive health screenings for breast, skin, colon or prostate cancer? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Yes, | believe preventive screenings are
important and sensible

| am not sure which preventive examinations
| can and should attend

I only do certain types of preventive
screenings. Others are either too
uncomfortable, or | find that they do not
make sense

34

33

37
31
28 27
19 20 20
13
10 10
al bl LI KI:
N/A N/A

39 10 12 34 6 - 40 10 11 35 6 -

No, I only go to the doctor if | am in pain or
discomfort

Rarely, because | live a healthy lifestyle and
eat consciously

In 2020, | did not go because of the risk of

infection (new in 2021) Total 0 s
O -
BEL

CH AUT
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001
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44
27
20
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7 9 7 6 6 I6 9
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Attending health screenings for breast, skin, colon or prostate cancer

Q24. Do you regularly attend preventive health screenings for breast, skin, colon or prostate cancer? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Yes, | believe preventive screenings are
important and sensible

| am not sure which preventive examinations
| can and should attend

I only do certain types of preventive 38 41
screenings. Others are either too 34 35
uncomfortable, or | find that they do not
make sense 28 25 27 25 28
N if I am in pai 17 17
o, | only go to the doctor if | am in pain or 13 15 15 14 15 12 14
discomfort 8 g 9 I 9 I 9 I 5 10F 10 g 11991111 6 6 1010 9
Rarely, because | live a healthy lifestyle and . I l . I . I I I I I
eat consciously
39 10 12 34 6 - 19 11 15 50 7 - N/A 40 12 15 30 5 - N/A 27 13 13 41 8 -
In 2020, | did not go because of the risk of
infection (new in 2021) Total -
U w = b
RUS UKR POL Cz SER
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Awareness of Parkinson‘s disease

Q25. Which statements about Parkinson's disease are true? (multiple choice) Figures in %

62
57
36 33
26 27
15
5

Total

Proportions of correct answers

After Alzheimer's disease, Parkinson's
disease is the most common nervous
disease worldwide

There are more than 6 million diagnosed
Parkinson's patients worldwide, every tenth
is under 50 years old

Parkinson's appears suddenly and with
clear symptoms and progresses rapidly

- correct correct @

Depression, difficulty swallowing,
constipation, soft speech or difficulty
concentrating can be Parkinson's symptoms

Parkinson's only occurs in older age

GER
n=30013 n=2000

Parkinson's is curable

13

.
T

UK
n=2000

60

40

30 28

FRA
n=2000

62

36
2g 30
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IT
n=2000
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Awareness of Parkinson‘s disease

Q25. Which statements about Parkinson's disease are true? (multiple choice) Figures in %

56
43
36
26 27
15
5

Total

Proportions of correct answers

After Alzheimer's disease, Parkinson's
disease is the most common nervous
disease worldwide

57

There are more than 6 million diagnosed
Parkinson's patients worldwide, every tenth
is under 50 years old

Parkinson's appears suddenly and with
clear symptoms and progresses rapidly

- correct correct @

Depression, difficulty swallowing,
constipation, soft speech or difficulty
concentrating can be Parkinson's symptoms

Parkinson's only occurs in older age

BEL
n=30013 n=2000

Parkinson's is curable

62
35
4 I

2324

n=2001

68
34
4 I

23 23

AUT
n=2001
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Awareness of Parkinson‘s disease

Q25. Which statements about Parkinson's disease are true? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Proportions of correct answers

After Alzheimer's disease, Parkinson's
disease is the most common nervous

Depression, difficulty swallowing,
constipation, soft speech or difficulty 5
concentrating can be Parkinson's symptoms

disease worldwide 57 58 57
There are more than 6 million diagnosed 3] 49
Parkinson's patients worldwide, every tenth £ 41
is under 50 years old S 36 35 37
32 34 32 59 -
Parkinson's appears suddenly and with 26 27 25 o4 28 24 26 26
clear symptoms and progresses rapidly 21 2 19 22 19 21 21
15 17
I 6 5 5 6

20
I 6

. . Total
Parkinson's only occurs in older age -
v “ (i
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Parkinson's is curable
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Knowledge of treatment options for Parkinson‘s disease

Q26. What do you know about treatment options for Parkinson's disease? (single answer) Figures in %

From my own experience (family/friends) |
know that the treatment options are good

From my own experience (family/friends) |
know that the treatment options are not

good enough 39
4
3 30 33 31
I don't know anyone with Parkinson's, but | 27 24 27
think the treatment options are good 23 21 20 22 22
18 17 17
15 13 13 15
| don't know anyone with Parkinson’s, but | 7 10
think the treatment options are not good 6 6
ey O O O [
Since | don't know anyone with Parkinson's Total R X a_—
disease, | haven't thought about it yet . ' ' & ' '
vy -
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l(AN TAR 320403848 109

CARE



Knowledge of treatment options for Parkinson‘s disease

Q26. What do you know about treatment options for Parkinson's disease? (single answer) Figures in %

From my own experience (family/friends) |
know that the treatment options are good

From my own experience (family/friends) |
know that the treatment options are not
good enough

34 34

32
| don't know anyone with Parkinson's, but | 27 o4 28
think the treatment options are good 19
15 18 16 16 17
| don't know anyone with Parkinson’s, but | 7 v
think the treatment options are not good 6
O [ N
Since | don't know anyone with Parkinson's Total
disease, | haven't thought about it yet ' '
BEL POR
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002
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Knowledge of treatment options for Parkinson‘s disease

Q26. What do you know about treatment options for Parkinson's disease? (single answer) Figures in %

From my own experience (family/friends) |
know that the treatment options are good

From my own experience (family/friends) |
know that the treatment options are not

good enough 39 41
| don't know anyone with Parkinson's, but | 27 28 26
think the treatment options are good 18 18 20
15 > 1 7 15 17
| don't know anyone with Parkinson’s, but | 10
think the treatment options are not good 6 3 3 4 5
enough | - - l [ | [ |
Since | don't know anyone with Parkinson's Total -
disease, | haven't thought about it yet ' ~
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The knowledge of medical cannabis is especially low in Russia

Q27. Which of the following statements about medical cannabis and CBD (cannabidiol) are correct? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Respondents, who don’t know which statements about medical cannabis and CBD are correct

61
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Knowledge of medical cannabis and CBD

Q27. Which of the following statements about medical cannabis and CBD (cannabidiol) are correct? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Proportions of correct answers

There is no difference between medical I

cannabis and CBD (cannabidiol)

CBD products do not contain THC
(tetrahydrocannabinol), therefore they do
not make you "high”

Medical cannabis does not contain THC
(tetrahydrocannabinol), therefore it does not 23 22
make you "high"

15

CBD (cannabidiol) is only available on 6

prescription

Medical cannabis is only available on
prescription

Total

correct

| don't know

n=30013

11 5

.
T

47
31 30 31
23
16
7 I 6
[] ]

GER UK
n=2000 n=2000

38
33

27 27
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[
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Knowledge of medical cannabis and CBD

Q27. Which of the following statements about medical cannabis and CBD (cannabidiol) are correct? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Proportions of correct answers

There is no difference between medical
cannabis and CBD (cannabidiol)

CBD products do not contain THC
(tetrahydrocannabinol), therefore they do

not make you "high”

Medical cannabis does not contain THC
(tetrahydrocannabinol), therefore it does not

make you "high"

CBD (cannabidiol) is only available on

prescription

Medical cannabis is only available on

prescription

| don't know

©

correct

correct

35

2322
15

Total

n=30013

40

44

30
24 23

13

BEL
n=2000

12

38 38
28 28

11

CH
n=2001

13

43 42

26

10

AUT
n=2001

44

33

23
18

11

NL
n=2003

45

34

202222

POR
n=2002
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Knowledge of medical cannabis and CBD

Q27. Which of the following statements about medical cannabis and CBD (cannabidiol) are correct? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Proportions of correct answers

There is no difference between medical I

cannabis and CBD (cannabidiol)

61

CBD products do not contain THC 50 51
(tetrahydrocannabinol), therefore they do

not make you "high”

40
35

Medical cannabis does not contain THC 31
(tetrahydrocannabinol), therefore it does not 2392 24 21 24
make you "high" 17 19
15 14 14 10

CBD (cannabidiol) is only available on 6 8 5 6 7 8 5
prescription .

I me ul o
Medical cannabis is only available on S Total -
prescription S ;;ﬁ

RUS UKR SER
| don't know
n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001
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Positive attitude for medical cannabis if it is prescribed by doctors for pain

Q28. How do you feel about medical cannabis being prescribed by doctors for pain? (single answer) Figures in %

Respondents, who think it is good that medical cannabis is prescribed by doctors for pain as long as the products help affected people

BEL

UKR
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Attitude to prescription of medical cannabis for pain

Q28. How do you feel about medical cannabis being prescribed by doctors for pain? (single answer) Figures in %

Approve

89 89 86 84 89 89
I think it is good, as long as the products
help affected people 59

o o 54 53 53
| think it is good, but the dispensing of S0 49
medical cannabis should be more closely
controlled and specially regulated through
the health system
If no other therapy option provides relief for
pain patients, | think they should be allowed 20 19 19 20
to use medical cannabis 17 18 18 16 16 17 16
8 12 10 11 8
Even if | were a pain patient, for example, | I 4 I 3 7 I 4 I 5 I 4 I 4 7
would not use medical cannabis because |
would be afraid of side effects and addiction m - L - m L
Whether medical or not, cannabis is, in my Total . . A
understanding, a drug that should not be v ' ' & ' '
available on prescription @« -
GER UK FRA ESP IT
n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000
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Attitude to prescription of medical cannabis for pain

Q28. How do you feel about medical cannabis being prescribed by doctors for pain? (single answer) Figures in %

Approve

89 87 91 94 89 95
I think it is good, as long as the products 65 64
help affected people 60
>4 51
I think it is good, but the dispensing of
medical cannabis should be more closely
controlled and specially regulated through
the health system
If no other therapy option provides relief for
pain patients, | think they should be allowed 20 19
to use medical cannabis 17 18 16 15 18
9 11
. . . 8
Even if | were a pain patient, for example, | 4 4
would not use medical cannabis because | I 2
would be afraid of side effects and addiction m =
Whether medical or not, cannabis is, in my Total Py N P N
understanding, a drug that should not be
available on prescription W w
BEL AUT NL POR
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002
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Attitude to prescription of medical cannabis for pain

Q28. How do you feel about medical cannabis being prescribed by doctors for pain? (single answer) Figures in %

Approve 89 72 82 92

I think it is good, as long as the products

help affected people 59

54
I think it is good, but the dispensing of
medical cannabis should be more closely
controlled and specially regulated through
the health system

32

If no other therapy option provides relief for
pain patients, | think they should be allowed
to use medical cannabis

3
17 18

25
15
8
II : | E
o H
Whether medical or not, cannabis is, in my Total

understanding, a drug that should not be '
available on prescription

Even if | were a pain patient, for example, |
would not use medical cannabis because |
would be afraid of side effects and addiction

RUS UKR POL
n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000
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Respondents can imagine to use OTC CBD products especially if they are recommended by
the doctor or the pharmacists

Q29. CBD products, mostly derived from the oil of the flowers of the female hemp plant, are credited with being anti-inflammatory, sleep-inducing and anxiety-reducing - without the intoxicating effects of
cannabis. Can you imagine using over-the-counter CBD products (CBD= cannabidiol)? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Respondents, who can imagine using OTC CBD products if they are recommended by the doctor or pharmacist and have no significant side effects
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Use of over-the-counter CBD products

Q29. CBD products, mostly derived from the oil of the flowers of the female hemp plant, are credited with being anti-inflammatory, sleep-inducing and anxiety-reducing - without the intoxicating effects of
cannabis. Can you imagine using over-the-counter CBD products (CBD= cannabidiol)? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Yes, | think CBD products can help with pain

Yes, | think CBD products can help with

43
sleep problems 42
40 o537 37 39 37 39
34 32 34
, 29 30 30 30
Yes, | think CBD products can have a 26 25
calming effect 23 23 18 23
15 16 14

Yes, if they are recommended to me by my 8 8 11 7
doctor or pharmacist and have no significant
side effects
No, it's not for me. | can't imagine that Total RN .
something like that would help . ' ' & ' '

vy -
No, | don't think CBD products are credible, GER UK FRA ESpP IT
regardless of whether they have an
intoxicating effect or not n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000
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Use of over-the-counter CBD products

Q29. CBD products, mostly derived from the oil of the flowers of the female hemp plant, are credited with being anti-inflammatory, sleep-inducing and anxiety-reducing - without the intoxicating effects of
cannabis. Can you imagine using over-the-counter CBD products (CBD= cannabidiol)? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Yes, | think CBD products can help with pain

Yes, | think CBD products can help with
sleep problems

Yes, | think CBD products can have a
calming effect

Yes, if they are recommended to me by my
doctor or pharmacist and have no significant
side effects

No, it's not for me. | can't imagine that Total
something like that would help

No, | don't think CBD products are credible,
regardless of whether they have an
intoxicating effect or not n=30013

56
46 44 S 46 43
37 33 40 33 . 36 36 [ 37 39 37 36 36 45
26 - 2327 - o5
16 18
I g II 11 11 5 9 II 8 I 10 ,

A A

O -+ = -
BEL CH AUT NL POR

n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002
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Use of over-the-counter CBD products

Q29. CBD products, mostly derived from the oil of the flowers of the female hemp plant, are credited with being anti-inflammatory, sleep-inducing and anxiety-reducing - without the intoxicating effects of
cannabis. Can you imagine using over-the-counter CBD products (CBD= cannabidiol)? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Yes, | think CBD products can help with pain

Yes, | think CBD products can help with
sleep problems

Yes, | think CBD products can have a
calming effect

Yes, if they are recommended to me by my
doctor or pharmacist and have no significant
side effects

47 49 46
38 42 42 42
36
33
31 28 32 29 .
23 oo 24 230 22
18 19 18 19
16
13 10
8 I I 7 8 I 8

No, it's not for me. | can't imagine that Total -

something like that would help ' ~ m
A 4 &

No, | don't think CBD products are credible, RUS UKR POL (ov4 SER

regardless of whether they have an

intoxicating effect or not n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001
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The Dutch population is the least convinced of the advantages of health apps

Q30. How do you feel about health apps on your mobile phone? (single answer) Figures in %

Respondents, who find health apps generally pointless
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Use of health apps

Q30. How do you feel about health apps on your mobile phone? (single answer) Figures in %

| use several health apps

I only use a few specific health apps from
well-known providers which | trust

30 30

I would like to have more digital
communication with my doctor, an app could

12
: I I I
| distrust health apps when it comes to Total
protecting my personal data

| am rather skeptical about health apps. |
check them carefully before | install them

GER
n=30013 n=2000

| find health apps generally pointless
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Use of health apps

Q30. How do you feel about health apps on your mobile phone? (single answer) Figures in %

| use several health apps

I only use a few specific health apps from

47

well-known providers which | trust 40
33
I would like to have more digital 30 29
communication with my doctor, an app could
12 10 1t 11111311

| am rather skeptical about health apps. | 7 I I I 7
check them carefully before | install them . I . I I I .
| distru_st health apps when it comes to Total PN A
protecting my personal data

w 4

CH AUT NL POR
| find health apps generally pointless
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002
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Use of health apps

Q30. How do you feel about health apps on your mobile phone? (single answer) Figures in %

| use several health apps

I only use a few specific health apps from
well-known providers which | trust

I would like to have more digital

communication with my doctor, an app could

help with this

| am rather skeptical about health apps. |
check them carefully before | install them

30 28

1717 17 18 o 17
12
Jall |

1719

19 20

15
11
al

28

22 19
15
9 7I|
in

28

| distrust health apps when it comes to Total
protecting my personal data ~ ;;ﬁ
RUS UKR POL Cz SER
| find health apps generally pointless
n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001
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The population in Portugal and Spain favour the most being treated via webcam

Q31. Could you imagine being treated by your doctor via webcam or the internet for a minor illness or secondary disease? (single answer) Figures in %

Respondents, who could imagine being treated via webcam for a minor illness or secondary disease (Yes, | could well imagine doing that. It would save me travelling and
waiting time / Depending on the condition | could imagine giving it a try)

79

I I 58

o P -
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Treatment by a doctor via webcam for a minor iliness

Q31. Could you imagine being treated by your doctor via webcam or the internet for a minor illness or secondary disease? (single answer) Figures in %

Yes, | could well imagine doing
that. It would save me travelling
and waiting time

Depending on the condition |
could imagine giving it a try

36 36

Not really, it would feel weird 25 24
19 18 18
14 15
No, personal interaction with my
doctor is very important to me I
26 44 18 11 23 39 18 27 42 20 11 22 42 16 39 43 32 47
Total
N LA PN
- 2 q ) : (O
£y -
GER UK ESP
n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000
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Treatment by a doctor via webcam for a minor iliness

Q31. Could you imagine being treated by your doctor via webcam or the internet for a minor illness or secondary disease? (single answer) Figures in %

Yes, | could well imagine doing
that. It would save me travelling
and waiting time

Depending on the condition |
could imagine giving it a try

Not really, it would feel weird I 25

No, personal interaction with my
doctor is very important to me

45

34
28
Ill2 9

24 26 25
19 ||\‘I\ II|

26 44 18 11 18 40 28 23 44 20 13 20 47 14 N/A N/A
Total " I) c::’ A A
-w -
CH AUT NL POR
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002
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Treatment by a doctor via webcam for a minor iliness

Q31. Could you imagine being treated by your doctor via webcam or the internet for a minor illness or secondary disease? (single answer) Figures in %

Yes, | could well imagine doing
that. It would save me travelling
and waiting time

Depending on the condition |
could imagine giving it a try

31 29
Not really, it would feel weird 19 22
No, personal interaction with my
doctor is very important to me
26 44 18 19 49 31 43 N/A 32 43
Total -
L 4 w (i
RUS UKR POL SER
n=30013 n=2002 n=2000 n=2000 n=2003 n=2001
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Mental health




One third state they do not suffer mentally from the lockdown, even more say so in the
Netherlands

Q32. Has the pandemic and the lockdown that comes with it had an impact on your general and mental well-being? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Respondents, who don't feel an impact on general and mental well-being from the pandemic
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Effects of the pandemic on mental well-being

Q32. Has the pandemic and the lockdown that comes with it had an impact on your general and mental well-being? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Yes, the pandemic has made me feel more
anxious than before

Yes, the lockdown has caused me a lot of
stress, which has led to an inner
restlessness

36 36 37 38
Yes, b f working f h h 32 3332
es, because of working from home, home- 28 28 28
schooling or such like, | am not getting 29 23
nearly enough exercise and that has an 19 17 17 21 20
impact on my body and my fitness 14 14 16
9 8 8 7
Yes, since the lockdown | have suffered with
problems sleeping or falling asleep
No, | don't feel any effects, yet | now support Total . . A
my body with more food supplements and v &
vitamins than before N -
GER UK FRA ESP IT
No, | do not feel any effects from this _ _ _ _ _ _
sitLation n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000
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Effects of the pandemic on mental well-being

Q32. Has the pandemic and the lockdown that comes with it had an impact on your general and mental well-being? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Yes, the pandemic has made me feel more
anxious than before

Yes, the lockdown has caused me a lot of
stress, which has led to an inner
restlessness

44
36 38 36

1616
III1312 IIII11 IIIlllo

A A
0 A4 A4

BEL CH AUT NL POR
n=30013 n=2000 n=2001 n=2001 n=2003 n=2002

Yes, because of working from home, home-
schooling or such like, | am not getting
nearly enough exercise and that has an
impact on my body and my fitness

26 26
22 21

Yes, since the lockdown | have suffered with
problems sleeping or falling asleep

No, | don't feel any effects, yet | now support Total
my body with more food supplements and
vitamins than before

No, | do not feel any effects from this
situation
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Effects of the pandemic on mental well-being

Q32. Has the pandemic and the lockdown that comes with it had an impact on your general and mental well-being? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Yes, the pandemic has made me feel more
anxious than before

Yes, the lockdown has caused me a lot of
stress, which has led to an inner
restlessness

Yes, because of working from home, home-
schooling or such like, | am not getting
nearly enough exercise and that has an
impact on my body and my fitness

29
1

27

Yes, since the lockdown | have suffered with
problems sleeping or falling asleep

31 31
27

0,, °

I 1543 I I 13

45 42
37
29 26 28
21 21 22
1515 15 15 15
I I 10 I I 9 10 I I 10

No, | don't feel any effects, yet | now support Total PN m
my body with more food supplements and ' ' !
vitamins than before
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More than half of the respondents already experienced burnout feelings

Q33. Did you ever feel like you were close to experiencing a burnout? (single answer) Figures in %

Respondents, who already had a burnout, often feel like they are on the verge of a burnout or have experienced the feeling before,
but it went away
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Experiences with burnout syndromes

Q33. Did you ever feel like you were close to experiencing a burnout? (single answer) Figures in %

| already had a burnout

| often feel like | am on the verge of a
burnout

| have experienced the feeling before, but it

47
went away 23
18 18 18
No, | have never felt that way 11 II 10 11 III 8 I
’ 4
| believe it is highly unlikely that | will ever
suffer from a burnout 14 15 26 39 7 12 12 25 40 11 12 [13 |25 43 8 12 8 24 45 11 15 12 22 48 3 10 15 24 49 3
Total
A LA PN
) - 2 O : O
O £y -
g GER UK FRA ESP
n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000
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Experiences with burnout syndromes

Q33. Did you ever feel like you were close to experiencing a burnout? (single answer) Figures in %

| already had a burnout

| often feel like | am on the verge of a
burnout

| have experienced the feeling before, but it
went away

No, | have never felt that way

| believe it is highly unlikely that | will ever
suffer from a burnout

15 17

14 15 26 39 7

Tota

n=30013

16 15

16 12 24 38 10

n=2000
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n=2001
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n=2001 n=2003 n=2002

ICANTAR

320403848 141



Experiences with burnout syndromes

Q33. Did you ever feel like you were close to experiencing a burnout? (single answer) Figures in %

| already had a burnout

| often feel like | am on the verge of a
burnout

| have experienced the feeling before, but it
went away

15 17

No, | have never felt that way

| believe it is highly unlikely that | will ever

suffer from a burnout 14 15 26 39 7

28 27
19 19 II

20 16 36 23 4

\‘

39
22
18
11 I I 10

28
24 23
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34 33
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Missing meetings with family or friends is of most concern during the pandemic

Q34. What concerned you the most during the pandemic? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Missing meetings with my family
and/or friends

% - 5 Fear of a COVID-19 disease Fears about the future and one’s

@ existence
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Concerns during the pandemic

Q34. What concerned you the most during the pandemic? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Fears about the future and existence (e.g. 63
due to job loss or short-time work) 59 62
52 54 51 53
Loneliness due to isolation in your own
44
home 37 40 41
35 34
Fear of a COVID-19 disease 24 24 26 25 26 21 23 23
19 20 20 20
15 15
Excessive demands due to the changed 11
work and everyday situation at home
(homeschooling and looking after the I
children, home office)
Total
A LA A
Lack of holidays . g ' ' & ' '
GER UK FRA ESP IT
Missing meeting with my family and/or n=30013 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000 n=2000

friends
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Concerns during the pandemic

Q34. What concerned you the most during the pandemic? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Fears about the future and existence (e.g. 63
due to job loss or short-time work) 58 61
52
Loneliness due to isolation in your own 42
home 39 39 41
32 1
o6 o 3 28 28 27 29 28 28
Fear of a COVID-19 disease 24
19 21 18
16

Excessive demands due to the changed
work and everyday situation at home
(homeschooling and looking after the
children, home office)

Total A
Lack of holidays -w
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friends
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Concerns during the pandemic

Q34. What concerned you the most during the pandemic? (multiple choice) Figures in %

Fears about the future and existence (e.g.
due to job loss or short-time work) 56
52 51
Loneliness due to isolation in your own 44
home 42 39 42 42 40 39 39
32 31 32 31 34
26 27 28 28 >

Fear of a COVID-19 disease 24 5

19 17 17 18 20

. 11 13 13
Excessive demands due to the changed 10
work and everyday situation at home
(homeschooling and looking after the
children, home office)
Total -
Lack of holidays ' ~ @‘
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